Twelfth Annual Fore Her Golf Outing SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



Dear Fore Her Supporter,

Fore Her is a local non-profit organization that raises funds to help women in Northwest Florida, who are currently battling breast cancer and are in need of financial assistance. Funds raised are used for mortgage/rent payments, medical expenses, utilities or helping with auto repairs for patients to get to treatments.

"I was diagnosed with breast cancer and had a double mastectomy in January 2019," shares a recent Fore Her recipient. "Then in April 2019, I fell and fractured my spine. I was off work for six weeks in a back brace, only to find out the fracture was not healing. More testing found two tumors on my spine. After back surgery, another six weeks off of work, and medical bills escalating, a friend told me about Fore Her. They generously helped me get caught up on my bills. Without them I would still be buried financially. I am very grateful for their financial and emotional support."

The Twelfth Annual Golf Outing is taking place on Friday, October 25th at The Links Golf Club in Sandestin. Last year, we raised over \$30,000 to help local breast cancer patients in need. With your help, we look forward to exceeding that number! The event will include food & drinks on holes, a Bloody Mary Bar, our infamous Dress Like a Girl Hole and a fun time at the 19th Hole! Stay for the afterparty with live music, silent auction, prizes and lunch. Early BIRDIE pricing is available for \$175 per golfer and \$700 for a team of four through September 30th. We have attached the sponsorship packet for your review. We would be so grateful for your support. Thank you so much for your consideration. We look forward to hearing from you.

Please contact Amy Walsh at <u>amy@foreher.org</u> with any questions.

Best Regards,

Fore Her Board of Directors

PRESENTING SPONSOR - \$5,500.00 (one available)

- Recognition as the Event Sponsor in all event materials
- One golf team of four
- Logo on Sponsor Banner at the tournament- prime placement of logo
- Logo on Fore Her website, multiple Social Media mentions, mentions in pre-event and post-event press releases
- Recognition in pre and post-event email blasts

GOLF CART SPONSOR - \$2,500 (one available)

- One golf team of four
- Sponsor logo/name displayed on every tournament golf cart
- Opportunity to place promotional items with your logo in every
- tournament golf cart
- Business logo displayed on every golf cart
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Recognition in pre and post-event email blasts

<u>19th HOLE PARTY SPONSOR</u> - \$2,000.00 (one available)

- Recognition as the 19th Hole Sponsor in all event materials
- One golf team of four
- Logo on signage at the 19th Hole Party
- Signage at every table at the 19th Hole Party
- Logo on Fore Her website, multiple Social Media mentions, mentions in pre-event press release
- Recognition in pre and post-event email blasts

<u>19th HOLE BAR SPONSOR</u> - \$2,000.00 (one available)

- Recognition as the 19th Hole Bar Sponsor in all event materials
- One golf team of four
- Logo on signage at the 19th Hole Bar
- Logo (one color) on cocktail napkins at 19th Hole Bar*
- Logo on Fore Her website, multiple Social Media mentions, mentions in pre-event press release
- Recognition in pre and post-event email blasts

LUNCH SPONSOR - \$2,000 (one available)

- Recognition as the Lunch Sponsor in all event materials
- One golf team of four
- Sponsor logo/name displayed at food table with catered lunch
- Logo (one color) on lunch napkins at 19th Hole Bar*
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention

• Recognition in pre and post-event email blasts

SCOREBOARD SPONSOR - \$2,000 (one available)

- One golf team of four
- Sponsor sign with logo at the scoreboard
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Recognition in pre and post-event email blast

DRINK CART SPONSOR - \$1,250 (two available)

- Golf for two players
- Sponsor logo/name displayed on the drink cart
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Recognition in pre and post-event email blasts

BLOODY MARY BAR SPONSOR - \$1,250 (two available)

- Golf for two players
- Sponsor logo/name displayed on the Bloody Mary Bar
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Recognition in pre and post-event email blasts

DRESS LIKE A GIRL HOLE SPONSOR - \$1,250 (one available)

- Golf for two players
- Sponsor logo/name displayed at the "Dress Like a Girl Hole"
- Opportunity to set up table and distribute promotional items at "Dress Like a Girl Hole"
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Recognition in pre and post event email blasts

PRACTICE PUTTING GREEN SPONSOR - \$750

- Sponsor sign with logo at practice putting green
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention

PRACTICE DRIVING RANGE SPONSOR - \$750

- Sponsor sign with logo at driving range
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention

REGISTRATION TABLE SPONSOR - \$750

- Sponsor sign with logo at the registration table
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention

LONGEST DRIVE SPONSOR - \$500 (two available - one men and one women's)

- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Opportunity to set up at an assigned tee and serve food, drinks, and distribute promotional items. Must bring your own tent, table & chairs (hole assigned by The Links Golf Club)

<u>CLOSEST TO THE PIN SPONSOR</u> - \$500 (two available - one men and one women's)

- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Opportunity to set up at an assigned tee and serve food, drinks, and distribute promotional items. Must bring your own tent, table & chairs (hole assigned by The Links Golf Club)

<u>SILENT AUCTION TABLE SPONSOR</u> - \$500 (limited number available)

- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Opportunity to set up at an assigned tee and serve food, drinks, and distribute promotional items. Must bring your own tent, table & chairs (hole assigned by The Links Golf Club)

HOLE SPONSOR - \$300

- Sponsor sign with logo on hole
- Logo on Fore Her website
- Social Media mention
- Opportunity to set up at an assigned tee and serve food, drinks, and distribute promotional items. Must bring your own tent, table & chairs (hole assigned by The Links Golf Club.

2024 Fore Her Golf Tournament Sponsorship Agreement

Proceeds from the Golf Tournament will benefit Fore Her.

| BUSINESS NAME: |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Contact Name: |
| Title: |
| Address: |
| Tel: Email: |
| Facebook URL: Website: |
| Sponsorship Level: |
| Amount Donated: |
| Date: |
| Sponsor Signature: |
| |
| Please make checks payable to Fore Her and mail to: |
| PO Box 1033 Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459 |
| Questions? Call Amy Walsh at 850-699-3233. |
| Office Use |
| Checklist of deliverables: Signed Contract: Logo (High Resolution): Check: Promo code for Comp Tickets: |

2024 Fore Her Golf Outing Silent Auction/Raffle Donation Proceeds from the Golf Tournament will benefit Fore Her

| BUSINESS NAME: |
|----------------------|
| |
| |
| Contact Name: |
| |
| |
| Title: |
| Address: |
| Tel: Email: |
| |
| Facebook URL: |
| http://facebook.com/ |
| Website: |
| Item Description: |
| Item Value: |
| Date: |
| Sponsor Signature: |

Please email the signed form to: amy@foreher.org

To coordinate pick up/drop off, call or email Amy Walsh at 850-699-3233 or amy@foreher.org. All items must be picked up/dropped off before October 6, 2024.

_____Office Use_____

Checklist of deliverables:

Signed Contract: _____ Item Received: _____